TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Rhino Corporation		04/19/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quickship, Inc.
Street Address:	104 Cambridge Plaza Drive
City:	Winston-Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2620501	SHIPPINGSPOT
Registration Number:	2685667	SPOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-607-7308

Email: wstrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew Roppel, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Blue Rhino Corp. to QuickShip - 1#page1.tif source=Blue Rhino Corp. to QuickShip - 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0848 **JP** \$65.00 262

900007415

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 19th day of April, 2004, by and between

Blue Rhino Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 104 Cambridge

Plaza Drive, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27104 ("Blue Rhino") and Quickship, Inc. a Delaware

corporation with its principal place of business at 104 Cambridge Plaza Drive, Winston-Salem, North

Carolina 27104 ("QuickShip").

WHEREAS, Blue Rhino is the owner of the trademarks SHIPPINGSPOT and SPOT &

Design (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Blue Rhino is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No.

2,620,501 for the mark SHIPPINGSPOT and United States Registration No. 2,685,667 for the mark

SPOT & Design (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Quickship is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registrations,

together with the goodwill associated with the Marks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Blue Rhino hereby assigns to Quickship all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the

Marks and the Registrations, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement

thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and

benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representative.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Blue Rhino and Quickship have executed this Trademark

Assignment on the day shown above.

BLUE RHINO CORPORATION

By: D. Sect Cy

Position: General Counsel and Secretary

QUICKSHIP, INC.

By: 1) Seat (

Position: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0849

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF NORTH CAROHNA	
COUNTY OF FORSYTH	
I, Paula E- Farley, a Notary Public for said County and State, do	
hereby certify that 7. 5cott Coward personally came before me this day and	
acknowledged that he is and Secretary of Blue Rhino Corporation, a corporation, and	
acknowledged, on behalf of Blue Rhino Corporation, the due execution of the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 19th day of fpril, A.D.	
2004	
Paula C. Janley	
Notary Public	
My commission expires: November 6, A.D. 2008.	
Paula E. Farley COLDITON OF LINITED STATES OF AMEDICA NOTARY PUBLIC	
COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Wilkes County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 11/06/0	
STATE OF WORTH CAROLINA	70
COUNTY OF FORSYTH	
I, Pava F Farley, a Notary Public for said County and State, do	
hereby certify that 7.5cott Coward personally came before me this day and	
acknowledged that hete is <u>Secretary</u> of Quickship, Inc., a corporation, and	
acknowledged, on behalf of Quickship, Inc., the due execution of the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of April, A.D.	
2004.	
Parla A Janly	
My commission expires: Notary rubic A.D. 2008.	
My commission expires: November 6, A.D. 4008.	
12258-299751 Paula E. Farley	

WINLIB01:1068027.2

RECORDED: 04/23/2004

NOTARY PUBLIC Wilkes County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 11/06/08

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0850